
G.N. 2139 Housing Authority

Housing Authority Headquarters, No. 33 Fat Kwong Street,  
Ho Man Tin, Kowloon, Hong Kong

It is hereby notified that the following contracts were awarded by the Authority during the month 
of February/March 2022:—

DEVELOPMENT AND CONSTRUCTION DIVISION

Name of Contract
Tendering 
Procedure Contractor(s) and Address(es)

Amount(HK$)/ 
Contract Award 

Date

Construction of Public Housing 
Developments at Kai Tak Sites 
2B5 and 2B6 
(Contract No. 20210258)

Selective Sun Fook Kong Construction 
Limited 
7/F, High Fashion Centre, 
1–11 Kwai Hei Street, 
Kwai Chung, New Territories, 
Hong Kong

2,624,000,000.00
18 March 2022

Soft Landscape Works for Public 
Housing Development at Chai 
Wan Road 
(Contract No. 20210422)

Selective Tsui Yuen Garden 
Flat B, 8/F., Block 3, 
Sheung Shui Centre, 
Sheung Shui, New Territories, 
Hong Kong

1,228,204.00
31 March 2022

Electrical Installation for 
Construction of Public Housing 
Development at Tung Chung  
Area 99 
(Sub-contract to Contract No. 
20200468)

Selective REC Engineering Company 
Limited 
Units A–D, 15/F, 
Goodman Kwai Chung 
Logistics Centre,  
585–609 Castle Peak Road, 
Kwai Chung, New Territories, 
Hong Kong

202,000,000.00
1 March 2022

Lift Installation for Construction 
of Public Housing Development at 
Tung Chung Area 99 
(Sub-contract to Contract No. 
20200468)

Selective Hitachi Elevator Engineering 
Company (Hong Kong) 
Limited 
10/F, New East Ocean Centre, 
9 Science Museum Road, 
Tsim Sha Tsui East, Kowloon, 
Hong Kong

51,462,000.00
1 March 2022

Machine-room-less Lift 
Installation for Construction of 
Public Housing Development at 
Tung Chung Area 99 
(Sub-contract to Contract No. 
20200468)

Selective Mitsubishi Elevator Hong 
Kong Company Limited 
36/F., Lee & Man Commercial 
Center, 169 Electric Road, 
North Point, Hong Kong

6,050,000.00
1 March 2022

Fire Services and Water Pump 
Installation for Construction of 
Public Housing Development at 
Tung Chung Area 99 
(Sub-contract to Contract No. 
20200468)

Selective REC Engineering Company 
Limited 
Units A–D, 15/F, 
Goodman Kwai Chung 
Logistics Centre,  
585–609 Castle Peak Road, 
Kwai Chung, New Territories, 
Hong Kong

49,500,000.00
1 March 2022



Name of Contract
Tendering 
Procedure Contractor(s) and Address(es)

Amount(HK$)/ 
Contract Award 

Date

Fire Services and Water Pump 
Installation for Construction of 
Public Housing Development at 
Hiu Ming Street 
(Sub-contract to Contract No. 
20170567)

Selective Pyrofoe Engineers Limited 
2/F, Hing Wah Commercial 
Building, 450–454 Shanghai 
Street, Mong Kok, Kowloon, 
Hong Kong

23,377,000.00
21 March 2022

Electrical Installation for 
Construction of Public Housing 
Development at Hiu Ming Street 
(Sub-contract to Contract No. 
20170567)

Selective Pekko Engineers Limited 
Unit B, 13/F., 
Magnet Place Tower 2, 
38–42 Kwai Fung Crescent, 
Kwai Chung, New Territories, 
Hong Kong

68,800,000.00
25 March 2022

Electrical Installation for 
Construction of Public Housing 
Development at Sheung Shui 
Areas 4 and 30 Site 2 Phase 2 and 
Footbridge Works at Ching Hong 
Road North Phase 3 
(Sub-contract to Contract No. 
20210070)

Selective Samba Engineering Limited 
Unit A, 2/F, 
King Yip Factory Bldg., 
59 King Yip Street,  
Kwun Tong, Kowloon,  
Hong Kong

103,800,000.00
22 March 2022

Supply and Installation of 
Unmanned Aerial Vehicle with 
Accessories for the Hong Kong 
Housing Authority 
(Tender Ref. HTQ20220050)
(Contract No. DS20220050)

Open OTG OnTheGo Limited 
Flat/Rm 1–9, 8/F., 
Global Gateway Tower, 
63 Wing Hong Street, 
Lai Chi Kok, Kowloon, 
Hong Kong

473,805.00
18 March 2022

Provision of Services to Conduct 
the Survey on Public Rental 
Housing Applicants 2022 
(Tender Ref. HTQ20210581)
(Contract No. DS20210581)

Open Consumer Search Hong Kong 
Limited 
Unit 3706, 37/F,  
One Kowloon, 
1 Wang Yuen Street, 
Kowloon Bay, Kowloon, 
Hong Kong

199,980.00
22 March 2022

Provision of Employees’ 
Compensation Insurance for 
Contract/Temporary/Term Staff  of 
the Hong Kong Housing Authority 
and Housing Department 
(Tender Ref. HAQ20220015)
(Contract No. DC20220015)

Open Sun Hung Kai Properties 
Insurance Limited 
45/F., Sun Hung Kai Centre, 
30 Harbour Road, Wanchai, 
Hong Kong

943,811.45
29 March 2022

Provision of Service for Business 
Process Improvement Study for 
Enterprise Resource Planning 
(ERP) System Revamp for the 
Hong Kong Housing Authority 
(Tender Ref. HAQ20210485)
(Contract No. DC20210485)

Open Transform Consulting Limited 
1201, Alliance Building, 
130 Connaught Road Central, 
Hong Kong

2,794,600.00
2 March 2022

Supply, Delivery, Installation, 
Commissioning, Maintenance, 
Training and Other Related 
Services of Virtual Private 
Network Gateway for the Hong 
Kong Housing Authority 
(Tender Ref. HAQ20210611)
(Contract No. DC20210611)

Open Automated Systems (H.K.) 
Limited 
15/F., Topsail Plaza, 
11 On Sum Street, Sha Tin, 
New Territories, Hong Kong

2,698,000.00
25 March 2022



Name of Contract
Tendering 
Procedure Contractor(s) and Address(es)

Amount(HK$)/ 
Contract Award 

Date

Supply, Delivery, Installation, 
Commissioning, Maintenance, 
Training and Other Related 
Services of Domain Name System 
for the Hong Kong Housing 
Authority 
(Tender Ref. HAQ20210622)
(Contract No. DC20210622)

Open Dimension Data China/Hong 
Kong Limited 
16/F., Lee Garden Two, 
28 Yun Ping Road, 
Causeway Bay, Hong Kong

2,593,037.00
11 March 2022

Supply, Delivery, Installation, 
Commissioning, Maintenance, 
Training and Other Related 
Services of Wireless Local Area 
Network for the Hong Kong 
Housing Authority 
(Tender Ref. HAQ20210629)
(Contract No. DC20210629)

Open Automated Systems (H.K.) 
Limited 
15/F., Topsail Plaza, 
11 On Sum Street, Sha Tin, 
New Territories, Hong Kong

1,757,200.00
24 March 2022

ESTATE MANAGEMENT DIVISION

Name of Contract
Tendering 
Procedure Contractor(s) and Address(es)

Amount(HK$)/ 
Contract Award 

Date

Civil Engineering Improvement 
Works at Kwai Fong Estate 
(Contract No. 20209508)

Pre-
qualification

Excel Engineering Company 
Limited 
155 Waterloo Road, 
Kowloon Tong, Kowloon, 
Hong Kong

48,860,000.00
30 March 2022

Provision of Audit and Inspection 
Services for Management Fund of 
Divested Estates 
(Contract No. SAU/2021/2)

Open Deloitte Touche Tohmatsu 
35/F, One Pacific Place, 
88 Queensway, Admiralty, 
Hong Kong

7,178,535.00
21 February 

2022

Cleansing Service Contract for 
Ping Shek Estate 

Selective Li Hing Environmental 
Services Co. Limited 
Unit 2–3, 19/F, Kowloon 
Plaza, 485 Castle Peak Road, 
Lai Chi Kok, Kowloon, 
Hong Kong

15,960,000.00
(for 2 years)

31 March 2022

Cleansing Service Contract for Lai 
On Estate 

Selective Li Hing Environmental 
Services Co. Limited 
Unit 2–3, 19/F, Kowloon 
Plaza, 485 Castle Peak Road, 
Lai Chi Kok, Kowloon, 
Hong Kong

6,360,000.00
(for 2 years)

29 March 2022

Cleansing Service Contract for Wo 
Lok Estate 

Selective Li Hing Environmental 
Services Co. Limited 
Unit 2–3, 19/F, Kowloon 
Plaza, 485 Castle Peak Road, 
Lai Chi Kok, Kowloon, 
Hong Kong

8,304,000.00
(for 2 years)

31 March 2022

Extension of Cleansing Service 
Contract for Pak Tin Estate 

Selective Yee Hop Cleaning Co 
Flat B, 6/F, 
Tai King Industrial Building, 
No. 700–702 Prince Edward 
Road East, San Po Kong, 
Kowloon, Hong Kong

21,922,178.40
(for 2 years)

2 March 2022



Name of Contract
Tendering 
Procedure Contractor(s) and Address(es)

Amount(HK$)/ 
Contract Award 

Date

Extension of Cleansing Service 
Contract for Ko Yee Estate 

Selective Chun Wui Kee Company 
Limited 
Room E, 18/F., 
Capital Trade Centre, 
62 Tsun Yip Street,  
Kwun Tong, Kowloon,  
Hong Kong

7,870,104.00
(for 2 years)

29 March 2022

Extension of Cleansing Service 
Contract for Sha Kok Estate 

Selective Chun Wui Kee Company 
Limited 
Room E, 18/F., 
Capital Trade Centre, 
62 Tsun Yip Street,  
Kwun Tong, Kowloon,  
Hong Kong

17,166,115.20
(for 2 years)

31 March 2022

Extension of Security Service 
Contract for Tsz Ching Estate 

Selective Hong Nin Security Company 
Limited 
Block H–I, 5/F., 
Kim Tak Building, 
328–342 Nathan Road, 
Kowloon, Hong Kong

32,676,019.68
(for 2 years)

24 March 2022

Security Service Contract for Shek 
Pai Wan Estate 

Selective Tonwell Security Limited 
Flat A1, 1/F., 
On Dak Industrial Building, 
2–6 Wah Sing Street, 
Kwai Chung, New Territories, 
Hong Kong

85,912,200.00
(for 6 years)

25 March 2022

*For Horticulture, Cleansing and Security Services Contract:—

‘  For those who are not on the Housing Authority List of Contractors but are interested in 
undertaking Housing Authority contracts, they are required to apply for admission to the List 
through the Housing Authority website. The registration procedures are available in the website 
at (https://comis.housingauthority.gov.hk/ha/eng/procurement_2.jsp)’.

29 April 2022


	G.N. 2139

